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The U16 boys team played a Surrey league match at home to Coulsdon & 

Purley in the Surrey League, winning 10-0 against a team that arrived 

with only three players. 

We were scheduled to have a home U18 mixed match against Eagles in 

the ACDBL but Eagles couldn’t raise a team so we organised an internal 

Swifts X v Y match to replace it, which was won by the Swifts Y team by 

162-139. 

In the ACDBL the U12 boys’ B team played at home to Clandon, winning 

a close match by 184-172. 

The U14 boys’ A team played away to Yateley Hawks and lost an even 

closer match by 181-190. 

The U14 girls also played away to Yateley Hawks, and won 210-113 

(which is converted to a 210-65 win when account is taken of the Yateley 

Hawks number two player being over-age). 

On Sunday the U14 mixed B team played away to Streetswater and lost 

104-160. 

In the Surrey League the U14 boys played away to Ebbisham and won a 

tight match 6-4. 

The U16 mixed team also played away to Ebbisham and lost 1½-6½. 

National circuit results 
Last weekend Polly Thisdell played in the BE U17 Hertfordshire Bronze 
JC in which she finished in third place in the girls’ doubles (with ex-
Swifts member Pascale Pumphrey). 

Stirling Burrow played in the BE U15 Essex Silver JC this weekend and 
won both the boys’ singles and doubles events. 

Stephanie Pipe also played in the same tournament and reached the semi
-final of the singles and was runner-up in the doubles. 

This Saturday Chris Lai played in the BE u13 Gold JC at High Wycombe 
And reached the semi-final of both the boys’ singles and doubles events. 

Ollie Thompson played in the BE U17 East London Gold Star JC and was 
runner-up in both the Gold Star boys’ events—singles and doubles. 

 



S W I F T S  C O M P E T I T I O N  N E W S L E T T E R  Page 2 

ACDBL match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 8 Dec 2012 Opposition: Clandon   

Result: Won  184 - 172    Home U12B Boys   

  Swifts Eliot Duff Josh Craven Luc Frean Archie Pendry   

  Opposition Finlay McManus Connor Tidy Liam Pearson Daniel White   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Eliot Duff 16 21 Finlay McManus   

  Josh Craven 21 10 Connor Tidy   

  Luc Frean 20 21 Liam Pearson   

  Archie Pendry 12 21 Daniel White   

  Eliot Duff Josh Craven 21 14 Finlay McManus Connor Tidy   

  Luc Frean Archie Pendry 21 11 Liam Pearson Daniel White   

  Eliot Duff Luc Frean 12 21 Finlay McManus Liam Pearson   

  Josh Craven Archie Pendry 21 14 Connor Tidy Daniel White   

  Eliot Duff Archie Pendry 19 21 Finlay McManus Daniel White   

  Josh Craven Luc Frean 21 18 Connor Tidy Liam Pearson   
      184 172       

Location: Yateley C.C. Date: 8 Dec 2012 Opposition: Yateley Hawks A   

Result: Lost  181 - 190    Away U14A Boys   

  Swifts Flynn Thatcher Harry Hodges-Long Connor Strudwick Kalvin Liang   

  Opposition John Parakkattu Peter Daniels Michael Chacko Russ Houghton   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  John Parakkattu 21 17 Flynn Thatcher   

  Peter Daniels 21 5 Harry Hodges-Long   

  Michael Chacko 20 21 Connor Strudwick   

  Russ Houghton 16 21 Kalvin Liang   

  John Parakkattu Peter Daniels 21 16 Flynn Thatcher Harry Hodges-Long   

  Michael Chacko Russ Houghton 21 20 Connor Strudwick Kalvin Liang   

  John Parakkattu Michael Chacko 19 21 Flynn Thatcher Connor Strudwick   

  Peter Daniels Russ Houghton 14 21 Harry Hodges-Long Kalvin Liang   

  John Parakkattu Russ Houghton 21 18 Flynn Thatcher Kalvin Liang   

  Peter Daniels Michael Chacko 16 21 Harry Hodges-Long Connor Strudwick   

      190 181       
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ACDBL match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 9 Dec 2012 Opposition: Streetswater   

Result: Lost  104 - 160    Away U14B Mixed   

  Swifts Flynn Thatcher Lucas Downes Alice Sutton Jasmine Farrelly   

  Opposition Charlie Godwin Josh Fereday Natasha Annis Kimberely Pang   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Charlie Godwin Natasha Annis 21 16 Flynn Thatcher Alice Sutton   

  Josh Fereday Kimberely Pang 21 16 Lucas Downes Jasmine Farrelly   

  Charlie Godwin Natasha Annis 21 7 Lucas Downes Jasmine Farrelly   

  Josh Fereday Kimberely Pang 21 15 Flynn Thatcher Alice Sutton   

  Charlie Godwin Kimberely Pang 21 20 Flynn Thatcher Jasmine Farrelly   

  Josh Fereday Natasha Annis 21 8 Lucas Downes Alice Sutton   

  Josh Fereday Natasha Annis 13 21 Flynn Thatcher Jasmine Farrelly   

  Charlie Godwin Kimberely Pang 21 1 Lucas Downes Alice Sutton   
      160 104       

Location: Yateley C.C. Date: 8 Dec 2012 Opposition: Yateley Hawks   

Result: Won  210 - 113    Away U14A Girls   

  Swifts Syan Wombwell Jessica Mallett Imogen Galvin Jasmine Farrelly   

  Opposition Emily Bartley Rhizzi Lord Susanna Parakkattu Vicky Morton   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  Emily Bartley 10 21 Syan Wombwell   

  Rhizzi Lord 8 21 Jessica Mallett   

  Susanna Parakkattu 9 21 Imogen Galvin   

  Vicky Morton 8 21 Jasmine Farrelly   

  Emily Bartley Rhizzi Lord 10 21 Syan Wombwell Jessica Mallett   

  Susanna Parakkattu Vicky Morton 17 21 Imogen Galvin Jasmine Farrelly   

  Emily Bartley Susanna Parakkattu 12 21 Syan Wombwell Imogen Galvin   

  Rhizzi Lord Vicky Morton 20 21 Jessica Mallett Jasmine Farrelly   

  Emily Bartley Vicky Morton 9 21 Syan Wombwell Jasmine Farrelly   

  Rhizzi Lord Susanna Parakkattu 10 21 Jessica Mallett Imogen Galvin   
      113 210       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 8 Dec 2012 Opposition: 
Coulsdon & 
Purley 

  

Result: Won  10 - 0    Home U16 Boys   

  Swifts William Manners Jonathan Hau Jake Handley Nathaniel Brittany   

  Opposition Ben Quinton Lukas Pater-Montique Alex Chung No player   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
William Manners 21 

21 
5 
6 

Ben Quinton 
  

  
Jonathan Hau 21 

21 
8 
2 

Lukas Pater-Montique 
  

  
Jake Handley 21 

21 
6 
3 

Alex Chung 
  

  
Nathaniel Brittany 21 

21 
0 
0 

No player 
  

  

William                      
Manners 

Jonathan                 
Hau 

21 
21 

14 
7 

Ben                   
Quinton 

Lukas                     
Pater-Montique   

  

Jake                               
Handley 

Nathaniel                 
Brittany 

21 
21 

0 
0 

Alex                             
Chung 

No player 
  

  

William                      
Manners 

Jake                          
Handley 

21 
21 

8 
8 

Ben                       
Quinton 

Alex Chung 
  

  

Jonathan                   
Hau 

Nathaniel                
Brittany 

21 
21 

3 
3 

Lukas               
Pater-Montique 

No player 
  

  

William                       
Manners 

Nathaniel               
Brittany 

21 
21 

0 
0 

Ben                 
Quinton 

No player 
  

  

Jonathan                     
Hau 

Jake                       
Handley 

21 
21 

0 
5 

Lukas                 
Pater-Montique 

Alex Chung 
  

      10 0       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Epsom Date: 9 Dec 2012 Opposition: Ebbisham   

Result: Lost  1.5 - 6.5    Away U16S Mixed   

  Swifts William Manners 
Christopher 

Gane Polly Thisdell Harriet Gosztonyi   

  Opposition Matt Tung Ali Bellagh Charlotte Clarke Pascale Pumphrey   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Matt Tung Charlotte Clarke 

21 
21 

4 
18 William Manners Polly Thisdell 

  

  
Ali Bellagh Pascale Pumphrey 

21 
21 

9 
7 Christopher Gane Harriet Gosztonyi 

  

  
Ali Bellagh Pascale Pumphrey 

13 
14 

21 
21 William Manners Polly Thisdell 

  

  
Matt Tung Charlotte Clarke 

21 
21 

7 
14 Christopher Gane Harriet Gosztonyi 

  

  
Matt Tung Pascale Pumphrey 

21 
22 

15 
20 William Manners Harriet Gosztonyi 

  

  
Ali Bellagh Charlotte Clarke 

21 
21 

15 
13 Christopher Gane Polly Thisdell 

  

  
Matt Tung Pascale Pumphrey 

21 
21 

8 
7 Christopher Gane Polly Thisdell 

  

  
Ali Bellagh Charlotte Clarke 

30 
20 

28 
22 William Manners Harriet Gosztonyi 

  
      6.5 1.5       
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Surrey League match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 9 Dec 2012 Opposition: Ebbisham   

Result: Won  6 - 4    Away U14 Boys   

  Swifts Nicholas Pipe Sam Williams Harry Williams Harry Hodges-Long   

  Opposition Gareth O'Brien Adem Bellagh Adam Shepherd Eddie Watson   

          

  Home Players Score Away Players   

  
Gareth O'Brien 

15 
9 

21 
21 

Nicholas Pipe 
  

  
Adem Bellagh 

16 
5 

21 
21 

Sam Williams 
  

  
Adam Shepherd 

22 
21 

20 
15 

Harry Williams 
  

  
Eddie Watson 

22 
21 

20 
14 

Harry Hodges-Long 
  

  
Gareth O'Brien Adem Bellagh 

17 
8 

21 
21 

Nicholas Pipe Sam Williams 
  

  
Adam Shepherd Eddie Watson 

20 
16 

22 
21 

Harry Williams Harry Hodges-Long 
  

  
Gareth O'Brien Adam Shepherd 

19 
21 

21 
16 

Nicholas Pipe Harry Williams 
  

  
Adem Bellagh Eddie Watson 

21 
21 

15 
18 

Sam Williams Harry Hodges-Long 
  

  
Gareth O'Brien Eddie Watson 

19 
21 

21 
7 

Nicholas Pipe Harry Hodges-Long 
  

  
Adem Bellagh Adam Shepherd 

16 
10 

21 
21 

Sam Williams Harry Williams 
  

      4 6       
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Internal match results 

Location: Lightwater Date: 8 Dec 2012 Match: Swifts X v Y   

Result: Lost  139 - 162    Home U18X Mixed   

  Swifts X Jason Hau Steven Bullett Rebekah Flatman Kaman Liang   

  Swifts Y Daryn Howes Ben Everett-Riley Stephanie Pipe Lucy Sharp   

          

  Swifts X Score Swifts Y   

  Jason Hau Rebekah Flatman 15 21 Daryn Howes Stephanie Pipe   

  Steven Bullett Kaman Liang 20 21 Ben Everett-Riley Lucy Sharp   

  Steven Bullett Kaman Liang 11 21 Daryn Howes Stephanie Pipe   

  Jason Hau Rebekah Flatman 19 21 Ben Everett-Riley Lucy Sharp   

  Jason Hau Kaman Liang 14 21 Daryn Howes Lucy Sharp   

  Steven Bullett Rebekah Flatman 18 21 Ben Everett-Riley Stephanie Pipe   

  Jason Hau Kaman Liang 21 17 Ben Everett-Riley Stephanie Pipe   

  Steven Bullett Rebekah Flatman 21 19 Daryn Howes Lucy Sharp   

      139 162       


