SWIFTS COMPETITION NEWSLETTER

Season 2012-13 Issue 14 9 December 2012







If the training is easy the match will be hard, but if the training is hard the match will be easy.

SWIFTS JUNIOR BADMINTON CLUB www.swiftsjbc.org.uk

Match Secretary

Cliff Buffham 17 Green Hill Road Camberley GU15 1PF

Phone: 01276 25078

E-mail: cliff_buffham@ntlworld.com

Match summary

The U16 boys team played a Surrey league match at home to Coulsdon & Purley in the Surrey League, winning 10-0 against a team that arrived with only three players.

We were scheduled to have a home U18 mixed match against Eagles in the ACDBL but Eagles couldn't raise a team so we organised an internal Swifts X v Y match to replace it, which was won by the Swifts Y team by 162-139.

In the ACDBL the U12 boys' B team played at home to Clandon, winning a close match by 184-172.

The U14 boys' A team played away to Yateley Hawks and lost an even closer match by 181-190.

The U14 girls also played away to Yateley Hawks, and won 210-113 (which is converted to a 210-65 win when account is taken of the Yateley Hawks number two player being over-age).

On Sunday the U14 mixed B team played away to Streetswater and lost 104-160.

In the Surrey League the U14 boys played away to Ebbisham and won a tight match 6-4.

The U16 mixed team also played away to Ebbisham and lost 11/2-61/2.

National circuit results

Last weekend Polly Thisdell played in the BE U17 Hertfordshire Bronze JC in which she finished in third place in the girls' doubles (with ex-Swifts member Pascale Pumphrey).

Stirling Burrow played in the BE U15 Essex Silver JC this weekend and won both the boys' singles and doubles events.

Stephanie Pipe also played in the same tournament and reached the semi-final of the singles and was runner-up in the doubles.

This Saturday Chris Lai played in the BE u13 Gold JC at High Wycombe And reached the semi-final of both the boys' singles and doubles events.

Ollie Thompson played in the BE U17 East London Gold Star JC and was runner-up in both the Gold Star boys' events—singles and doubles.

ACDBL match results

Location:	•	Date:	8 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Clandon
Result: Won 184 - 172					Home	U12B Boys
	Swifts	Eliot Duff	Josh C	raven	Luc Frean	Archie Pendry
<u> </u>	Opposition	Finlay McManus	Conno	r Tidy	Liam Pearson	Daniel White
	Home Players			re	Away F	•
	Eliot Duff		16	21	Finlay McManus	
	Josh Craven		21	10	Connor Tidy	
	Luc Frean		20	21	Liam Pearson	
	Archie	Pendry	12	21	Daniel White	
	Eliot Duff	Josh Craven	21	14	Finlay McManus	Connor Tidy
	Luc Frean	Archie Pendry	21	11	Liam Pearson	Daniel White
	Eliot Duff	Luc Frean	12	21	Finlay McManus	Liam Pearson
	Josh Craven Archie Pendry		21	14	Connor Tidy	Daniel White
	Eliot Duff	Archie Pendry	19	21	Finlay McManus	Daniel White
	Josh Craven	Luc Frean	21	18	Connor Tidy	Liam Pearson
			184	172		

Location:	Yateley C.C.	Date:	8 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Yateley Hawks A
Result: Lost 181 - 190				Away	U14A Boys	
	Swifts	Swifts Flynn Thatcher		lges-Long	Connor Strudwick	Kalvin Liang
	Opposition	John Parakkattu	Peter I	Daniels	Michael Chacko	Russ Houghton
	Home Players		Sco	ore	Away Players	
	John Parakkattu		21	17	Flynn T	'hatcher
	Peter Daniels		21	5	Harry Hodges-Long	
	Michael Chacko		20	21	Connor Strudwick	
	Russ Ho	oughton	16	21	Kalvin Liang	
	John Parakkattu	Peter Daniels	21	16	Flynn Thatcher	Harry Hodges-Long
	Michael Chacko	Russ Houghton	21	20	Connor Strudwick	Kalvin Liang
	John Parakkattu	Michael Chacko	19	21	Flynn Thatcher	Connor Strudwick
	Peter Daniels	Russ Houghton	14	21	Harry Hodges-Long	Kalvin Liang
	John Parakkattu	Russ Houghton	21	18	Flynn Thatcher	Kalvin Liang
	Peter Daniels	Michael Chacko	16	21	Harry Hodges-Long	Connor Strudwick
			190	181		

ACDBL match results

Location:	Yateley C.C.	Date:	8 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Yateley Hawks
Result:	Won 210 - 113				Away	U14A Girls
	Swifts	Syan Wombwell	Jessica	Mallett	Imogen Galvin	Jasmine Farrelly
	Opposition	Emily Bartley	Rhizzi	Lord	Susanna Parakkattu	Vicky Morton
						_
	Home Players			ore	Away P	layers
	Emily Bartley			21	Syan Wo	mbwell
	Rhizzi Lord			21	Jessica Mallett	
	Susanna Parakkattu			21	Imogen Galvin	
	Vicky I	Morton	8	21	Jasmine Farrelly	
	Emily Bartley	Rhizzi Lord	10	21	Syan Wombwell	Jessica Mallett
	Susanna Parakkattu	Vicky Morton	17	21	Imogen Galvin	Jasmine Farrelly
	Emily Bartley	Susanna Parakkattu	12	21	Syan Wombwell	Imogen Galvin
	Rhizzi Lord	Vicky Morton	20	21	Jessica Mallett	Jasmine Farrelly
	Emily Bartley	Vicky Morton	9	21	Syan Wombwell	Jasmine Farrelly
	Rhizzi Lord	Susanna Parakkattu	10	21	Jessica Mallett	Imogen Galvin
			113	210		

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	9 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Streetswater
Result:	Result: Lost 104 - 160				Away	U14B Mixed
	Swifts	Flynn Thatcher	Lucas I	Downes	Alice Sutton	Jasmine Farrelly
	Opposition	Charlie Godwin	Josh F	ereday	Natasha Annis	Kimberely Pang
						_
	Home Players			ore	Away 1	Players
	Charlie Godwin	Natasha Annis	21	16	Flynn Thatcher	Alice Sutton
	Josh Fereday	Kimberely Pang	21	16	Lucas Downes	Jasmine Farrelly
	Charlie Godwin	Natasha Annis	21	7	Lucas Downes	Jasmine Farrelly
	Josh Fereday	Kimberely Pang	21	15	Flynn Thatcher	Alice Sutton
	Charlie Godwin	Kimberely Pang	21	20	Flynn Thatcher	Jasmine Farrelly
	Josh Fereday	Natasha Annis	21	8	Lucas Downes	Alice Sutton
	Josh Fereday	Natasha Annis	13	21	Flynn Thatcher	Jasmine Farrelly
	Charlie Godwin	Kimberely Pang	21	1	Lucas Downes	Alice Sutton
			160	104		

Surrey League match results

Location:	Lightwater	Date:	8 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Coulsdon & Purley
Result:	Won 10 - 0				Home	U16 Boys
	Swifts	William Manners	Jonath	an Hau	Jake Handley	Nathaniel Brittany
	Opposition	Ben Quinton	Lukas Pater-Montique		Alex Chung	No player
	Home Players			ore	Away	Players
	Willian	n Manners	21 21	5 6	Ben (Quinton
	Jonathan Hau			8 2	Lukas Pat	er-Montique
	Jake Handley			6 3	Alex Chung	
	Nathaniel Brittany		21 21	0 0	No player	
	William Manners	Jonathan Hau	21 21	14 7	Ben Quinton	Lukas Pater-Montique
	Jake Handley	Nathaniel Brittany	21 21	0	Alex Chung	No player
	William Manners	Jake Handley	21 21	8 8	Ben Quinton	Alex Chung
	Jonathan Hau	Nathaniel Brittany	21 21	3 3	Lukas Pater-Montique	No player
	William Manners	Nathaniel Brittany	21 21	0	Ben Quinton	No player
	Jonathan Hau	Jake Handley	21 21	o 5	Lukas Pater-Montique	Alex Chung
			10	0		

Surrey League match results

Location:	Epsom	Date:	9 Dec	2012	Opposition:	Ebbisham
Result:	Lost 1.5 - 6.5				Away	U16S Mixed
	Swifts	William Manners	Christ Ga	•	Polly Thisdell	Harriet Gosztonyi
	Opposition	Matt Tung	Ali Be	ellagh	Charlotte Clarke	Pascale Pumphrey
	Home Players		Score		Away Players	
	Matt Tung	Charlotte Clarke	21 21	4 18	William Manners	Polly Thisdell
	Ali Bellagh	Pascale Pumphrey	21 21	9 7	Christopher Gane	Harriet Gosztonyi
	Ali Bellagh	Pascale Pumphrey	13 14	21 21	William Manners	Polly Thisdell
	Matt Tung	Charlotte Clarke	21 21	7 14	Christopher Gane	Harriet Gosztonyi
	Matt Tung	Pascale Pumphrey	21 22	15 20	William Manners	Harriet Gosztonyi
	Ali Bellagh	Charlotte Clarke	21 21	15 13	Christopher Gane	Polly Thisdell
	Matt Tung	Pascale Pumphrey	21 21	8 7	Christopher Gane	Polly Thisdell
	Ali Bellagh	Charlotte Clarke	30 20	28 22	William Manners	Harriet Gosztonyi
			6.5	1.5		

Surrey League match results

Location: Result:	Lightwater Won 6-4	Date:	9 Dec	2012	Opposition: Away	Ebbisham U14 Boys
	Swifts	Nicholas Pipe	Sam W	'illiams	Harry Williams	Harry Hodges-Long
 	Opposition	Gareth O'Brien	Adem Bellagh		Adam Shepherd	Eddie Watson
	Home Players		Score		Away Players	
	Gareth	O'Brien	15	21 21	Niche	olas Pipe
	Adem Bellagh		9 16 5	21 21 21	Sam	Williams
	Adam Shepherd		22 21	20 15	Harry Williams	
	Eddie Watson		22 21	20 14	Harry Hodges-Long	
	Gareth O'Brien	Adem Bellagh	17 8	21 21	Nicholas Pipe	Sam Williams
	Adam Shepherd	Eddie Watson	20 16	22 21	Harry Williams	Harry Hodges-Long
	Gareth O'Brien	Adam Shepherd	19 21	21 16	Nicholas Pipe	Harry Williams
	Adem Bellagh Eddie Watson		21 21	15 18	Sam Williams	Harry Hodges-Long
	Gareth O'Brien	Eddie Watson	19 21	21 7	Nicholas Pipe	Harry Hodges-Long
	Adem Bellagh	Adam Shepherd	16 10	21 21	Sam Williams	Harry Williams
			4	6		

Internal match results

Location:LightwaterDate:8 Dec 2012Match:Swifts X v YResult:Lost 139 - 162HomeU18X Mixed

Swifts X	Jason Hau	Steven Bullett	Rebekah Flatman	Kaman Liang
Swifts Y	Daryn Howes	Ben Everett-Riley	Stephanie Pipe	Lucy Sharp

Swifts X		Score		Swifts Y	
Jason Hau	Rebekah Flatman	15	21	Daryn Howes	Stephanie Pipe
Steven Bullett	Kaman Liang	20	21	Ben Everett-Riley	Lucy Sharp
Steven Bullett	Kaman Liang	11	21	Daryn Howes	Stephanie Pipe
Jason Hau	Rebekah Flatman	19	21	Ben Everett-Riley	Lucy Sharp
Jason Hau	Kaman Liang	14	21	Daryn Howes	Lucy Sharp
Steven Bullett	Rebekah Flatman	18	21	Ben Everett-Riley	Stephanie Pipe
Jason Hau	Kaman Liang	21	17	Ben Everett-Riley	Stephanie Pipe
Steven Bullett	Rebekah Flatman	21	19	Daryn Howes	Lucy Sharp
		120	169		